Monday, 19 Decerrber 2022

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
19 December 2022 - Approved Results

App #

GA221107-7893

GA221107-785A

GA221117-8727

GA221116-8545

GA221115-843D

GA221111-821B

GA221107-7878

GA221118-8824

GA221120-9074

GA221114-832D

GA221116-8658

GA221114-839B

GA221116-851E

GA221117-871E

GA221112-8281

GA221111-8222

GA221118-884A

GA221117-876A

Organisation Name

Arohanui Hospice Service Trust

Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington

Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated

Bowls Gisborne-East Coast
Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Cancer Society of New Zealand Central

Districts Division Inc...

Cancer Society of New Zealand
Wellington Division Incorporat...

Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay Hockey
Association (Incorporated)

Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports
Club (Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club

Central Sports Club

Community House (Whanganui)
Association Incorporated

Cricket Wellington Incorporated
Dunedin South City FC Incorporated

Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated

Greendale Swim Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Category

Health/Welfare

Hospice

Community
Children’s/Youth

Groups
Sport
Bowling
Sport
Bowling
Sport
Bowling

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Health/Welfare

Accommodation

Services

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Hockey

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Sport

Baseball

Community

Community Support
Sport
Cricket
Sport
Football And Soccer

Sport
Golf

Sport
Swimming And
Aquatics
Sport
Cricket

Requested
Amount

$28,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$13,073.53

$2,391.30

$13,000.00

$1,500.00

$7,500.00

$8,500.00

$3,709.00

$3,900.00

$14,450.00

$10,000.00

$96,647.13

$19,120.00

$6,000.00

$7,344.68

$6,000.00
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Approved
Amount

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$13,073.33

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,500.00

$7,500.00

$8,500.00

$3,259.00

$3,899.60

$7,000.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$6,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PA5]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA3]

[PA5]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PA1]
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Monday, 19 Decerrber 2022

GA221101-7684

GA221114-8331

GA221110-8126

GA221101-7696

GA221108-797B

GA221118-8856

GA221102-7728

GA221114-8374

GA221116-856C

GA221116-8630

GA221116-8665

GA221107-790A

GA221112-827B

GA221111-8235

GA221114-8387

GA221117-874C

GA221118-8935

GA221119-9008

GA221110-811C

GA221118-8887

Hawke's Bay Hockey Association

Incorporated

Hockey Manawatu Incorporated

Jubilee Early Childhood Limited

Kaierau Rugby Football Club

Incorporated

Kakatahi Polocrosse Club Incorporated

Manawatu Gymsports Incorporated

Manawatu Mountain Bike Club

Incorporated

Manawatu Touch Association

Incorporated

Maranui Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated

Mid City Magic Basketball Club

Incorporated

Miramar Rangers Association Football

Club Incorporated

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Mt Cook School (Wellington)

Napier City Rovers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier Marist Football Club

Incorporated

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club

Incorporated

New Zealand Rowing Association

Incorporated

Newtown Festival Trust

Ngatapa Rugby and Associated Sports

Club Incorporated

No.4 District Federation of New
Zealand Football T/A Central...

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Hockey

Research And
Education

Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport
Rugby Unions
Sport

Horse Sports
Sport
Gymnastics
Sport
Mountain Biking
Sport
Touch Rugby
Sport

Surf Lifesaving
Sport
Basketball

Sport
Football And Soccer

Health/Welfare
Disability

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Cricket

Sport

Rowing
Community
Festivals And
Community Events
Sport

Winter Sports

Sport

Football And Soccer

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

$4,977.39

$40,000.00

$7,809.00

$7,438.16

$5,312.00

$10,979.00

$25,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,472.00

$7,669.35

$14,478.70

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,020.00

$5,000.00

$25,000.00

$12,250.00

$14,144.00

$8,000.00
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$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$7,809.00

$6,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,373.00

$3,472.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$14,144.00

$4,000.00

qrass

[PAT]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA2]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAS5]
[FA]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

roots

trust central
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Monday, 19 Decerrber 2022

GA221117-8701

GA221116-868E

GA221106-7818

GA221117-879D

GA221111-825B

GA221111-824C

GA221116-8671

GA221116-8626

GA221115-841C

GA221206-9341

GA221113-8292

GA220921-5824

GA221118-8839

GA221110-8081

GA221114-8359

GA221101-766B

GA221110-8152

GA221119-8998

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

North City Cricket Club Incorporated

North East Valley Cricket Club
Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Otago Country Cricket Association
Incorporated

Otago Girls' High School

Porirua East School

Rongotai College

Roslyn Wakari Association Football
Club Incorporated

Sport Manawatu Charitable Trust

St Joseph's School (Waipukurau)

Tennis Eastern Incorporated

The Order of St John South Island
Region Trust Board

University of Otago Rugby
Incorporated

Victoria University Netball Club
Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Wellington College

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable
Trust

Wellington Free Ambulance Service
(Incorporated)

Sport
Cricket
Sport
Cricket

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education

Education/Training

Sport
Tennis

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Netball

Community

Community Support

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Dragon Boat

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

$5,456.52

$4,500.00

$57,836.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$24,400.00

$4,961.74

$10,000.00

$31,200.00

$23,576.00

$1,973.91

$120,000.00

$32,538.45

$15,000.00

$3,600.00

$2,398.00

$19,810.00

$25,878.73
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$5,456.52

$4,500.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,961.74

$5,000.00

$7,000.00

$15,000.00

$1,973.91

$120,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,600.00

$2,398.00

$10,000.00

$25,878.73

grassroots

trust central
[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]

[PAT]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]
[PAT]
[FA]

[FA]

[PAT]

[FA]
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Monday, 19 Decenber 2022

GA221028-734D

GA221110-813C

GA221111-818C

GA221117-8818

GA221109-8069

GA221103-777E

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Wellington Rowing Club Incorporated

Western Suburbs Football Club
Incorporated

Westshore Surf Life Saving Club
(Incorporated)

Whanganui Collegiate School

Whanganui Maori Tennis Association
Incorporated

Whanganui Repertory Theatre
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PAE]
[PA8]

Powered by &7 TS

Full Approval
Insufficient Funds
Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Sport
Rowing
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Tennis

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$7,195.00

$1,772.48

$10,658.00

$6,060.00

$5,235.65

$10,663.00

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$7,195.00

$1,772.48

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

591,266.31

qrass

[FA]
[FA]
[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

roots

trust central
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Monday, 19 Decerrber 2022

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

19 December 2022 - Declined Applications

App #

GA221106-7834

GA221102-7759

GA221119-8988

GA221116-8647

GA221116-853A

GA221116-8576

GA221115-846E

GA221108-7965

GA221104-7794

GA221115-8497

GA221106-7824

GA221102-7760

GA221116-8610

GA221115-842A

GA221119-8979

GA221117-880D

GA221111-817B

GA221120-904C

GA221110-8165

Powered by &7 TS

Organisation Name

Ace Volleyball Academy Incorporated

Art Deco Trust Incorporated

Asthma & Respiratory HB Services Trust

Bowls Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Bowls Wellington Incorporated

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay)
Incorporated

Burlington Marching Team

Ccs Disability Action Otago Incorporated

Ccs Disability Action Whanganui
Incorporated

Central Districts Cricket Association
Incorporated

Cruizers Netball Club Incorporated

Hastings Group, Riding For the Disabled
Association Incorpor...

Havelock North Wanderers Association
Football Club Incorpora...

Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball Club

Incorporated

Heretaunga Free Kindergarten Association
(Incorporated)

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated
Heretaunga Women's Centre Incorporated

Hutt Central School

Kaikorai Primary School

Category

Sport
Volleyball

Community

Festivals And Community Events

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,

Heart Foundation, Etc.

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Cheerleading

Community

Community Support

Community
Community Support

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Netball

Sport

Disabled Sports
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Softball

Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

Health/Welfare

Women's Care

Sport
Touch Rugby

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

qrass

roots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$3,846.75

$16,750.00

$2,897.45

$5,250.00

$5,882.00

$18,230.76

$3,586.00

$5,000.00

$950.00

$51,041.67

$2,472.56

$2,400.00

$10,000.00

$3,075.00

$34,565.04

$9,000.00

$4,280.00

$1,025.00

$5,000.00

Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[NV]

[IF]

Conflicts
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Monday, 19 Decerrber 2022

GA221110-8099

GA221116-8586

GA221018-6876

GA221107-7926

GA221118-8913

GA221115-8486

GA221120-9020

GA221112-826A

GA221110-810F

GA221116-8558

GA221115-847C

GA221107-793E

GA221114-834B

GA221115-8456

GA221111-8204

GA221104-780D

GA221028-7359

GA221101-7676

GA221025-7094

GA221103-7780
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Khandallah Bowling Club Incorporated
Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated
Late Night Lights Trust

Life Education Trust Wairarapa, Tararua and

Central Hawkes B...

Lindisfarne College

Linton Basketball Club
Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association

Incorporated

Marewa School

Mosgiel Memorial Rsa Incorporated
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club
Incorporated

New Zealand Festival

Ngati Kahungunu Ki Tamaki Nui-A-Rua
Otago Academy of Sport Incorporated

Otago Community Hospice Trust

Patoka School

Porirua Grand Traverse Trust
PUoru Kakano
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre

Trust

Rotorua Community Hospice Trust

Rotorua Lakes High School

Sport
Bowling

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Research And Education
Health Education

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Basketball

Sport

Volleyball

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Community

Community Support
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Sport

Basketball

Sport

Multisport

Health/Welfare

Hospice

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport

Multisport

Research And Education

Education/Training

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$1,174.31

$3,400.00

$15,500.00

$16,250.00

$2,000.00

$7,590.00

$24,992.00

$20,000.00

$3,500.00

$4,766.96

$20,000.00

$9,300.00

$108,660.00

$80,000.00

$4,520.00

$7,064.09

$3,910.00

$20,000.00

$19,480.00

$15,000.00

qrass

[IF]
[IF]
[(NV]
[IF]

[IF]

[IA]
[1A]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[1A]

[1A]
[(NV]
[IF]

[(NV]

[(NV]

roots

trust central
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Monday, 19 Decerrber 2022

GA221021-699C

GA221109-8047

GA221117-875C

GA221118-894C

GA221116-860B

GA221101-7644

GA221119-9017

GA221109-8073

GA221114-8361

GA221117-8783

GA221118-886C

GA221115-840A

GA221115-8446

GA221120-905D

GA221110-8148

GA221107-7866

GA221118-887A

GA221101-7719

GA221116-852E

GA221111-8197

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Royal New Zealand Coastguard Boating

Education Limited

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated

Sport Hawke's Bay

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

St Kilda Brass Incorporated

Tawa Hockey Club Incorporated

Te Awa School

The Boys' Brigade In New Zealand
Incorporated

The Duke of Edinburgh's International Award

Aotearoa New Zea...

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated

The Upside Downs Education Trust

Twyford School

Wanganui Competitions Society
Incorporated

Wanganui Football Charitable Trust
Wellington Museums Trust Incorporated

Wellington Regional Youth Worker Trust

Wellington Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Women's Network (Wanganui) Incorporated

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust

Reasons for Decline

Powered by &7 TS

Research And Education

Education/Training

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Health/Welfare

Counselling Services, Mentoring

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Cricket

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport
Hockey

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa

Research And Education

Education/Training

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Golf

Health/Welfare
Disability

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,

Kaupapa
Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport

Football And Soccer

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Rugby Unions

Community

Community Support

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand

$29,800.00

$1,479.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,000.00

$7,500.00

$3,800.00

$16,500.00

$8,000.00

$10,000.00

$6,558.00

$8,840.00

$33,573.14

$1,200.00

$13,530.00

$25,000.00

$10,210.00

$50,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$826,349.73

qrass

[IA]
[NAP]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[NAP]

[IF]

[IA]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[TPA]
[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central
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Mondy, 19 Doconer 2022 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[IF] Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the
required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz| Hamilton, New Zealand
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